BY-LAW NO. 21-79

BEING A BY-LAW AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THAT CERTAIN AGREEMENT DATED 7 DECEMBER, 1978, BETWEEN HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF NORTHERN AFFAIRS AND THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY RELATING TO ROAD, SEWER, WATER AND STORM DRAINAGE SERVICES.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- That the Corporation of the City of North Bay do enter into that certain agreement dated 7 December, 1978, between Her Majesty The Queen in right of the Province of Ontario as represented by the Minister of Northern Affairs and the Corporation of the City of North Bay relating to road, sewer, water and storm drainage services.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized and empowered to execute the aforesaid agreement dated the 7 December, 1978 on behalf of the Corporation of the City of North Bay and to affix thereto the corporate seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 4th DAY OF December ,1978 READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 11th DAY OF December ,1978 READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 11thDAY OF December , 1978.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK